## 82-37

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LEVYING, COLLECTING AND DISPOSING FEES CHARGED BY THE NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DIRECTOR.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the residents of Nassau County that the Nassau County Health Department provide services for our residents; and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Health Department must necessarily levy fees for certain services,

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners that the following fees and deposit procedures be adopted:

I.	Pre-marital Examination	\$ 5.00
II.	VCG Test	5.00
III.	Flu Vaccine	5.00
IV.	Pre-school Physical Exam	3.00
٧.	Birth and Death Certificates	3.00 each
VI.	Cardiovascular	5.00
VII.	Septic Tank Permit Fee	50.00

The fees collected shall be property received for and deposited in a local bank account with each account cleared monthly and transferred to the County Health Unit Trust Fund. The Septic Tank fee amount shall be transferred to the Clerk of the Court.

The Board of County Commissioners further resolve that the Health Department may, at their discretion, waive the fees for those items listed above as Number III; Number IV; or Number VI.

The Health Department may request donations for those items. The donation amounts may be no higher than the fee amounts.

RESOLVED this day of October, 1982, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Day a Bouglas Hodges

Its:

Chairman

ATTEST:

T. J Greeson

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk